THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

HC.VII-44/2018/4299/A Dated Guwahati 15-06-2022

Hon'ble Gauhati High Court has been pleased to direct all the Appointing Authorities in the District Judiciary of Assam to follow the draft Assam District Court Employees Service Rules, 2018 (pending with the Government for notification) while filling up the post of Process Server by way of direct recruitment.

By Order,

Sd / - Romen Baruah

REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)
GAUHATI HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI

Memo No HC.VII-44/2018/4300/A Dated Guwahati 15-06-2022

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Judicial/ Administration / Establishment), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Registrar-cum- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for favour of his lordship's kind information.
- 4. L.R.-cum-Commissioner and Secretary, Judicial Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judges of all the districts of Assam.
- 6. The Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Guwahati/ Labour Court, Dibrugarh.
- 7. The Special Judge, Assam, Guwahati / Special Judge, CBI & NIA Court, Guwahati / Judge, Designated Court, Guwahati, Assam / Special Judge, NDPS Court, Assam.
- 8. The Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati/ Industrial Tribunal, Silchar/ Industrial Tribunal, Dibrugarh.
- 9. The Principal Judge, Family Court No.1, Guwahati/ Family Court No.2, Guwahati/ Family Court No.3, Guwahati/ Family Court, Silchar/ Family Court, Barpeta/ Family Court, Dhubri/ Family Court, Nalbari.
- 10. The Presiding Officer, STAT & Member, MACT No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati/ MACT No.2, Guwahati./ MACT No.3, Guwahati/ MACT, Kamrup, Amingaon/ MACT, Nagaon/ MACT, Barpeta/ MACT, Dhubri/ MACT, Nalbari/ MACT, Cachar/ MACT, Sonitpur/MACT, Goalpara.
- 11. The Special Judge, CBI, Assam, Guwahati/ Addl CBI Court No.1, Guwahati/ Addl. CBI Court No.2, Guwahati/ Addl. CBI Court No.3, Guwahati.

Na

12.	The Chief Judicial Magistrates of all the districts of Assam.
13.	The Joint Registrar (), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
14.	The Deputy Registrar (), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
15.	The Assistant Registrar (), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
16.	The Administrative Officer (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
17.	The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for immediate uploading of the
	advertisement in the High Court website with the caption: "Notification dated 15-06-
	2022 regarding criteria to be followed in the direct recruitment of Process
	Servers in district courts of Assam" with a scroll in the home page.
18.	PS to Hon'ble Mr. JusticeGauhati High Court,
	Guwahati for favour of his lordship's kind information.
19.	PS to Hon'ble Mrs. JusticeGauhati High Court, Guwahat
	for favour of her ladyship's kind information.
20.	CA to Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
21.	Order File.

REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)
GAUHATI HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI